Associates, Cost Accountants (FRN 000024), who are 
appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company by the 
Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct audit of 
the cost records of the Company be paid remuneration 
for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2025, of  
` 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 
plus applicable tax, reimbursement of travelling and 
other out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them in 
connection with the said Audit.”

5. 	 �To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without 
modification(s), the following resolution as a Special